PRINTED: 07/09/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315364	B. WING _			06/16/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JERSEY SHORE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3 INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST EATONTOWN, NJ 07724	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	:	FC	000			
	was conducted by the Health. The facility w with 42 CFR §483.80						
	Survey date: 06/16/2	020					
F 880 SS=D	Census: 123 Infection Prevention of CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)		F 8	880		6/26/20	
	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environn	blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and nent and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable					
	program. The facility must esta	brevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:					
	reporting, investigatir and communicable d staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based u	ipon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following					
LABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	<u> </u> E	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

06/29/2020

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315364		B. WING	B. WING			06/16/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JERSEY SHORE CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3 INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST  EATONTOWN, NJ 07724			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communication infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whore communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and transto be followed to prevective (iv) When and how is cresident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the initial involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possibility circumstances. (v) The circumstances with the residents contact will transmit the (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in directions take \$483.80(a)(4) A system in the factories of the facility will conducted the factories of the factories of the facility will conducted the factories of the facility will conducted the facility will con	standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, lance designed to identify ble diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of se or infections should be semission-based precautions ent spread of infections; blation should be used for a troot limited to: atton of the isolation, infectious agent or organism to the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the ses with a communicable can lesions from direct to or their food, if direct in edisease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact.  In for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the en by the facility.  Ile, store, process, and to prevent the spread of	F	880			

PRINTED: 07/09/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  315364		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315364	B. WING		06/16/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JERSEY SHORE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST EATONTOWN, NJ 07724		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 880	This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation review, it was determ appropriately disinferequipment to prever COVID-19.  This deficient praction residents reviewed for related to the disinfermedical equipment, evidenced by the following of the facility staff memory of the facility were quesignated for signs at throughout that time explained that all staff had to wear full Persuppersonable of the surveyor observed for the surveyor observed for the surveyor observed for sign indicated for the surveyor observed for the surveyor obs	on, interview, and record nined that the facility failed to ct multi-use medical at the potential exposure of the was identified for 1 of 1 or infection control practices ction process for multi-use (Resident #1) and was lowing:  9:27 AM to 10:08 AM, the ence of another surveyor nice Conference with the for of Nursing (DON), and Nursing/Infection N/IP). The surveyors asked abers how they were individuals in the same admissions in the facility. The nided that the new admissions uarantined for 14 days in the unit in the facility and and symptoms of COVID-19. The Administrator further afficaring for these residents conal Protective Equipment did a properly fit-tested N95 own, and gloves.	F 88	Plan of Correction for F880- Infection Prevention and Control, PT staff mer wiped down the handles and part of t seat. PT staff member stated she onl needed to wipe down areas on the rowalker that the resident touched. SS  1) What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents fou be affected by the deficient practice? For Resident #1 the PT staff mewas re-inserviced immediately to wipe down the entire rolling walker. The P cleaned the entire rolling walker immediately.  2) How will you identify other reside having the potential of being affected the same deficient practice?  All residents have the same potential of being affected by the same deficient practice. All residents will have multiequipment wiped down entirely befor after their care.  3) What measures will be put into por what systemic changes will you may to ensure that the deficient practice of not recur?  The Infection Control Preventionist/Designee will re-in-servall nurses, C.N.A□s, and Rehabilitatistaff on policy and procedure for clear and disinfecting multi-use medical equipment in between all residents. Random audits will be completed 3xif week x 3 months.	nber he y silling =D  nd to ember be T  ents by ential nt use e and  place ake oes rice on ning	

Facility ID: NJ62214

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315364	B. WING _			06	/16/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JERSEY SHORE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST EATONTOWN, NJ 07724			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG					PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	pair of gloves and ar sign further indicated before entering the r instructions for the s infection control tech resident's room and  At 11:48 AM, the sur Therapy (PT) staff mroom with a seated, The PT staff member N95 mask, face shie observed the PT staff assed Hand Rub (Arolling walker in from then walk to the nurs removed a bleach we PT returned to the roobserved the PT staff entire rolling walker.  At that time, the survemember who stated down areas on the retuched.  A review of Resident reflected that the rest to the facility with diawere not limited to,  A review of Resident reflected to,  A review of Resident reflected that the rest to the facility with diawere not limited to,	ce shield, N95 respirator, a in isolation gown gown. The distribution to please see the nurse from and provided traff to follow on appropriate iniques when entering the providing care.  Inveyor observed a Physical member exit Resident #1's red-colored rolling walker. For was observed wearing a seld, and gown. The surveyor fff member apply an Alcohol BHR) to her hands, leave the tof the resident's door, and see' station, where she ipe from the container. The billing walker. The surveyor fff member wipe down the the seat. The surveyor did not member wipe down the	F8	80	monitored to ensure the deficient practival will not recur, what quality assurance program will be put in place?  The Infection Control Preventionist/Designee will conduct a 3x□s a week and report her findings at the monthly QA meetings.	udits	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315364		B. WING			06/16/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JERSEY SHORE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3 INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST  EATONTOWN, NJ 07724			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPRIED TO THE APPROPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED T	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	A review of Resident Summary Report refledated 06/08/2020 for only until 06/19/2020 further indicated that resident was to be test COVID-19.  On 06/16/2020 at 12: interviewed the Licen Manager who stated cleaned the entire pie entering and after exiprevent the spread of At 12:24 PM, the surve Registered Nurse (RI signs on the resident resident was on contained the entire pie entering and after exiprevent the spread of At 12:24 PM, the surve Registered Nurse (RI signs on the resident resident was on contained the entire pie entering multi-use me resident, the entire pie equipment that the resident was on extended to be worn by facility required a 14-needed to be worn by	management of care, S assessment was still in lent was admitted to the  #1's June 2020 Order lected a physician's order COVID-19 swab one time The physicians order this was the third time the leted for the presence of  07 PM, the surveyor leded for the presence of  07 PM, the surveyor leded for the presence of  infection.  reyor interviewed the lete of equipment before ting a resident's room to linfection.  reyor interviewed the lete act and droplet precautions. If that if a staff member was dical equipment for a lete of equipment needed to let the parts of the listent value of the lete of equipment needed to let the parts of the lete of the sident touched.	F	880			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '		COMPLETED		
		315364	B. WING		06/16/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JERSEY SHORE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST EATONTOWN, NJ 07724	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 880	needed to be cleaned exiting the resident's resident's bedroom d that killed the virus. Tentire piece of equipr the resident touched and cleaned.  At 1:38 PM, the surve Occupational Therap who stated that at this equipment was design the residents becauss stated, "I tell my staff walker because you requipment could have the droplet precaution down everything com.  At 1:55 PM, the surve Administrator who staperformed a compete control for the PT stanshe was not working Pandemic and just revised on 07/24/18 the Disinfecting," indicated disinfection of items to with Environmentally	attact and airborne i-use medical equipment d upon entering and before room right outside of the oor with a disinfectant wipe The ADON/IP stated that the ment, not just the parts that needed to be wiped down  eyor interviewed the ist/Rehab Director (OT/RD) is time the multi-use resident mated to specific units for e of COVID-19. The OT/RD to clean the entire rolling never know what part of the e been exposed because of ins. I tell my staff to wipe inpletely."  eyor interviewed the ated that the OT/RD ency related to infection iff member today because at the facility during the turned to work.  es policy and procedure itled, "Cleaning and ed, "5. Perform routine used in daily care practices Protective Agency (EPA) it. 5.1 Clean and disinfect ment with appropriate with patient. 5.2 ent must also be	F 88			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE : COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315364 B. WING				06/16/2020			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHORE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3 INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST EATONTOWN, NJ 07724				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		